
Claremont-M-S (1-0 , 0-0) -vs- UChicago (0-1 , 0-0)
09/02/2023 at Chicago, (Stagg Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:59 PM   End of Game: 03:37 PM   Duration: 02:38
Referee: Nelson,Jeff   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/02/2023
Site: Chicago, (Stagg Field)
Attendance: 460

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CMS 10 7 7 0 24
CHI 6 9 0 0 15

Qtr Time Scoring Play CMS CHI
1st 08:37 CMS - Edwards,Justin 1 yd run (Brutto,Rich kick), 10 plays, 45 yards, TOP 05:18 7 0
1st 03:41 CMS - Brutto,Rich 20 yd field goal 8 plays, 45 yards, TOP 03:27 10 0
1st 01:20 CHI - Degner,Luke 2 yd pass from Ruff,Jack ( ) 5 plays, 66 yards, TOP 02:13 10 6
2nd 12:08 CHI - Bommarito-Logan,Rhys 22 yd run ( ), 4 plays, 56 yards, TOP 02:02 10 12
2nd 06:22 CHI - Goodman,Will 20 yd field goal 11 plays, 53 yards, TOP 04:12 10 15
2nd 01:27 CMS - Edwards,Justin 1 yd run (Brutto,Rich kick), 10 plays, 71 yards, TOP 04:48 17 15

3rd 01:53
CMS - Cynkar,Anderson 73 yd pass from Kuhlenkamp,Walter (Brutto,Rich kick) 3 plays, 72 yards,
TOP 00:58 24 15



Team Statistics CMS CHI
FIRST DOWNS 11 13
    Rushing 6 4
    Passing 4 8
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 112 83
    Attempts 37 24
    Avg. Per Rush 3.0 3.5
    Rushing TDs 2 1
    Yards Gained 127 95
    Yds. Lost 15 12
NET YARDS Passing 164 196
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-27-0 23-46-2
    Avg. / Att. 6.1 4.3
    Avg. / Comp. 11.7 8.5
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 276 279
    Plays 64 70
    Avg. / Play 4.3 4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-55 4-35
PUNTS-YARDS 7-251 6-218
    Avg. / Punt 35.9 36.3
    Net / Punt 32.1 34.5
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 2 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-243 4-240
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 48.6 60.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 33.0 36.3
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-11-0 2-6-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 5.5 3.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-75-0 4-78-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 25.0 19.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-58-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:36 27:51
        1st Quarter 10:05 4:55
        2nd Quarter 7:21 7:39
        3rd Quarter 6:00 9:00
        4th Quarter 8:10 6:17
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 17 6 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 5
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 2-2
        Touchdowns 2-4 1-2
        Field Goals 1-4 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-4
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 0-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Claremont-M-S UChicago

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kuhlenkamp,Walter 14 27 164 1 0 73 1
Totals 14 27 164 1 0 73 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ruff,Jack 23 46 196 1 2 55 0
Totals 23 46 196 1 2 55 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Edwards,Justin 27 106 11 95 2 32 3.5
Kuhlenkamp,Walter 6 20 4 16 0 8 2.7
TEAM 4 1 0 1 0 1 0.3
Totals 37 127 15 112 2 32 3.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ruff,Jack 3 37 0 37 0 19 12.3
Bommarito-Logan,Rhys 5 30 1 29 1 22 5.8
James,Kyle 13 26 5 21 0 14 1.6
Solis,Diego 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Markett,Michael 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Gouldin,Teddy 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Totals 24 95 12 83 1 22 3.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Cynkar,Anderson 6 112 1 73
Rosenberg,Daniel 2 22 0 13
Cotton,Mason 3 19 0 11
DesJardins,Bryce 1 5 0 5
Carfaro,Caleb 1 4 0 4
Therron,Grayson 1 2 0 2
Totals 14 164 1 73

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nava,Aden 7 110 0 55
Kang,Brendan 6 34 0 8
Mandell,Aiden 5 33 0 19
Degner,Luke 2 8 1 6
James,Kyle 2 6 0 7
Solis,Diego 1 5 0 5
Wiles,Wilke 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 196 1 55

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brewer,Samuel 7 251 35.9 45 2 1 0
Totals 7 251 35.9 45 2 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tan,Tad 6 218 36.3 40 0 0 0
Totals 6 218 36.3 40 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cotton,Mason 2 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baynes,Kirby 0 0 0 3 75 35 0 0 0
Bright,Thanio 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 58 58
Total 2 11 6 3 75 35 2 58 58

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Minton,Josh 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bommarito-Logan,Rhys 0 0 0 1 29 29 0 0 0
James,Kyle 0 0 0 2 35 19 0 0 0
Cardona,Carlos 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Total 2 6 6 4 78 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Brutto,Rich 1st 03:41 20 GOOD
Brutto,Rich 4th 12:09 30 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Goodman,Will 2nd 06:22 20 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Brewer,Samuel 5 243 0 1 48.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Goodman,Will 4 240 1 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Claremont-M-S Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Baynes,Kirby 6 — 6 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Costa,Elijah 6 — 6 4.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Connell,Jacob 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reddinger,Addison 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cryan,Connor 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Posthauer,Joe 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas King,Emmett 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Bright,Thanio 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 2-58 — — —
Holden,Jack 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andersen,Austin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Asta,Joey 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chang,Caleb — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Houk,Michael 2 — 2 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Jackson,CJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jorgensen,Kobey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kang,Chris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kruger,George — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lau,Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Littlefield,Benjamin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gangi-Saroukhanioff,Gabe — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kuhlenkamp,Walter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brutto,Rich — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cynkar,Anderson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwards,Justin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gerber,Evan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 42 12 54.0 9.0/16 —/0 — —/— 2-58 6 — 1

UChicago Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cappellino,Aidan 8 2 10 2.5/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Skowronski,Will 7 1 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Minton,Josh 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Sakashita,Stirling 4 1 5 1.0/4 1.0/4 1 —/— - — — —
Cardona,Carlos 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Rouse,Jim 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Meyer,Zach 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weathers,Houston 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shumard,Andrew 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Horowitz,Jake 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Partridge,Henry 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marshall,Maceo 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warden,Matthew 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Hassibi,Kourosh 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Cooper,Kaelen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Seamus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arnholt,Adison 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Long,Arthur — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
High,Madden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gorbatenko,Mark 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Degner,Luke — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goodman,Will — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bommarito-Logan,Rhys — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 44 16 60.0 6.0/15 1.0/4 1 1/— - 6 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Claremont-M-S

UChicago

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CHI45 13:55 PUNT CHI0 08:37 TD 10-45 05:18
1st CMS45 07:08 PUNT CHI10 03:41 FG 8-45 03:27
1st CMS21 01:13 KO CMS30 14:10 PUNT 3-9 02:03
2nd CMS25 12:08 KO CMS25 10:34 PUNT 3-0 01:34
2nd CMS29 06:15 KO CHI0 01:27 TD 10-71 04:48
2nd CHI50 00:02 INT CHI50 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:02
3rd CMS45 14:44 KO CHI49 12:44 PUNT 3-6 02:00
3rd CHI49 10:33 PUNT CHI42 09:01 PUNT 3-7 01:32
3rd CHI49 07:33 PUNT CHI45 06:19 PUNT 3-4 01:14
3rd CMS28 02:51 PUNT CHI0 01:53 TD 3-72 00:58
4th CHI35 14:45 DOWNS CHI13 12:09 FGA 6-22 02:36
4th CMS35 10:02 PUNT CMS40 07:42 FUMB 5-5 02:20
4th CMS33 07:11 INT CMS26 04:51 PUNT 3-(-7) 02:20
4th CMS33 02:37 DOWNS CMS35 02:02 PUNT 3-2 00:35
4th CHI46 00:52 DOWNS 0 2-0 00:19

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CHI14 14:49 KO CHI16 13:55 PUNT 3-2 00:54
1st CHI21 08:31 KO CHI17 07:08 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:23
1st CHI34 03:33 KO CMS0 01:20 TD 5-66 02:13
2nd CHI44 14:10 PUNT CMS0 12:08 TD 4-56 02:02
2nd CHI45 10:34 PUNT CMS2 06:22 FG 11-53 04:12
2nd CHI35 01:27 KO CMS30 00:02 INT 7-35 01:25
3rd CHI7 12:44 PUNT CHI11 10:33 PUNT 3-4 02:11
3rd CHI12 09:01 PUNT CHI15 07:33 PUNT 3-3 01:28
3rd CHI20 06:19 PUNT CHI39 02:51 PUNT 6-19 03:28
3rd CHI26 01:47 KO CHI35 14:45 DOWNS 4-9 02:02
4th CHI20 12:09 FGA CHI15 10:02 PUNT 3-(-5) 02:07
4th CMS40 07:42 FUMB CMS40 07:11 INT 4-0 00:31
4th CHI36 04:51 PUNT CMS38 02:37 DOWNS 7-26 02:14
4th CHI31 02:02 PUNT CHI46 00:52 DOWNS 8-15 01:10



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Claremont-M-S wins toss and defers; CHI will receive; CMS will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Brewer,Samuel
kickoff 65 yards to the CHI00 Cardona,Carlos return 14 yards to the CHI14 (Reddinger,Addison; O'Connell,Jacob). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UChicago at 14:49
1st and 10 at CHI14 UChicago drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at CHI14 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden.
2nd and 10 at CHI14 No Huddle-Shotgun Solis,Diego rush for 2 yards gain to the CHI16 (Baynes,Kirby).
3rd and 8 at CHI16 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden broken up by Cryan,Connor.
4th and 8 at CHI16 Tan,Tad punt 29 yards to the CHI45.

Claremont-M-S at 13:55
1st and 15 at CHI45 Claremont-M-S drive start at 13:55.
1st and 15 at CHI45 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short to Cynkar,Anderson for 5 yards to the CHI40 (Horowitz,Jake;

Cappellino,Aidan).
2nd and 10 at CHI40 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter rush for 1 yard gain to the CHI39 (Skowronski,Will).
3rd and 9 at CHI39 (12:53) Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete deep left to Cynkar,Anderson for 22 yards to the CHI17

(Rouse,Jim), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI17 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 2 yards gain to the CHI15 (Rouse,Jim).
2nd and 8 at CHI15 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to Cynkar,Anderson.
3rd and 8 at CHI15 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short left to Ramirez,Roman PENALTY CHI Offside (Kelly,Seamus) 5

yards from CHI15 to CHI10. NO PLAY.
3rd and 3 at CHI10 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CHI08 (Horowitz,Jake).
4th and 1 at CHI8 (09:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush right for 2 yards gain to the CHI06 (Skowronski,Will), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 6 at CHI6 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short right to Therron,Grayson for 2 yards to the CHI04

(Minton,Josh).
2nd and 4 at CHI4 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 3 yards gain to the CHI01 (Skowronski,Will).
3rd and 1 at CHI1 No Huddle Edwards,Justin rush right for 1 yard gain to the CHI00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:37.
1st and 10 at CHI3 Brutto,Rich kick attempt good (H: Catron,James, LS: Nesbit,Andre).
1st and 10 at CMS35 Brewer,Samuel kickoff 63 yards to the CHI02 James,Kyle return 19 yards to the CHI21 (Kang,Chris).

Claremont-M-S 7-0 UChicago

UChicago at 08:31
1st and 10 at CHI21 UChicago drive start at 08:31.
1st and 10 at CHI21 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush right for 1 yard loss to the CHI20 (Costa,Elijah).
2nd and 11 at CHI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Mandell,Aiden for 3 yards loss to the CHI17

(Costa,Elijah).
3rd and 14 at CHI17 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden QB hurried by Houk,Michael.
4th and 14 at CHI17 Tan,Tad punt 38 yards to the CMS45.

Claremont-M-S at 07:08
1st and 10 at CMS45 Claremont-M-S drive start at 07:08.
1st and 10 at CMS45 No Huddle Edwards,Justin rush middle for 22 yards gain to the CHI33 (Sakashita,Stirling), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI33 No Huddle Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short to Cotton,Mason for 8 yards to the CHI25 (Minton,Josh).
2nd and 2 at CHI25 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush middle for 0 yards to the CHI25 (Kelly,Seamus).
3rd and 2 at CHI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CHI15 (Skowronski,Will), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI15 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short to DesJardins,Bryce for 5 yards to the CHI10

(Minton,Josh).
2nd and 5 at CHI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to Rosenberg,Daniel.
3rd and 5 at CHI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to Cynkar,Anderson broken up by

Shumard,Andrew.
4th and 5 at CHI10 Brutto,Rich field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: Catron,James, LS: Nesbit,Andre), clock 03:41.
1st and 10 at CMS35 Brewer,Samuel kickoff 60 yards to the CHI05 Bommarito-Logan,Rhys return 29 yards to the CHI34

(Lau,Andrew).
Claremont-M-S 10-0 UChicago

UChicago at 03:33
1st and 10 at CHI34 UChicago drive start at 03:33.
1st and 10 at CHI34 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Degner,Luke for 6 yards to the CHI40 (Andersen,Austin).
2nd and 4 at CHI40 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Nava,Aden for 55 yards to the CMS05 (Cryan,Connor), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 5 at CMS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Bommarito-Logan,Rhys rush for 4 yards gain to the CMS01 (Baynes,Kirby).
2nd and 1 at CMS1 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CMS02 (Houk,Michael).
3rd and 2 at CMS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Degner,Luke for 2 yards to the CMS00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:20.



1st and 10 at CMS3 Goodman,Will kick attempt failed (H: Gouldin,Teddy, LS: Shuster,CJ).
1st and 10 at CHI35 Goodman,Will kickoff 55 yards to the CMS10 Baynes,Kirby return 11 yards to the CMS21 (Marshall,Maceo).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Claremont-M-S 10-6 UChicago

Claremont-M-S at 01:13
1st and 10 at CMS21 Claremont-M-S drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at CMS21 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter rush left for 8 yards gain to the CMS29 (Minton,Josh; Meyer,Zach).
2nd and 2 at CMS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush middle for 0 yards to the CMS29 (Minton,Josh; Meyer,Zach).

Claremont-M-S 10-6 UChicago

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 2 at CMS29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at CMS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush for 1 yard gain to the CMS30 (Cappellino,Aidan).
4th and 1 at CMS30 Brewer,Samuel punt 26 yards to the CHI44.

UChicago at 14:10
1st and 10 at CHI44 UChicago drive start at 14:10.
1st and 10 at CHI44 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush right for 1 yard loss to the CHI43 (Costa,Elijah).
2nd and 11 at CHI43 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CHI44 (O'Connell,Jacob).
3rd and 10 at CHI44 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack rush for 19 yards gain to the CMS37 (Andersen,Austin), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY CMS

UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from CMS37 to CMS22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bommarito-Logan,Rhys rush left for 22 yards gain to the CMS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:08,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS3 Goodman,Will kick attempt failed (H: Gouldin,Teddy, LS: Shuster,CJ).
1st and 10 at CHI35 Goodman,Will kickoff 65 yards to the CMS00, Touchback.

Claremont-M-S 10-12 UChicago

Claremont-M-S at 12:08
1st and 10 at CMS25 Claremont-M-S drive start at 12:08.
1st and 10 at CMS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush right for 4 yards gain to the CMS29 (Sakashita,Stirling).
2nd and 6 at CMS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush for 4 yards loss to the CMS25 (Cappellino,Aidan).
3rd and 10 at CMS25 (11:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to Rosenberg,Daniel broken up by

Cardona,Carlos.
4th and 10 at CMS25 Brewer,Samuel punt 36 yards to the CHI39 Minton,Josh return 6 yards to the CHI45 (Kruger,George; Gangi-

Saroukhanioff,Gabe).

UChicago at 10:34
1st and 10 at CHI45 UChicago drive start at 10:34.
1st and 10 at CHI45 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Kang,Brendan for 4 yards to the CHI49

(Baynes,Kirby).
2nd and 6 at CHI49 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush for 14 yards gain to the CMS37 (Reddinger,Addison), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Nava,Aden for 5 yards to the CMS32 (Reddinger,Addison;

Thomas King,Emmett).
2nd and 5 at CMS32 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush left for 0 yards to the CMS32 (Baynes,Kirby).
3rd and 5 at CMS32 Timeout UChicago, clock 08:44.
3rd and 5 at CMS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Kang,Brendan for 7 yards to the CMS25

(Reddinger,Addison), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS25 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush right for 1 yard gain to the CMS24 (Reddinger,Addison).
2nd and 9 at CMS24 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Nava,Aden for 18 yards to the CMS06 (O'Connell,Jacob),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at CMS6 Timeout Claremont-M-S, clock 07:21.
1st and 6 at CMS6 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CMS02 (Thomas King,Emmett).
2nd and 2 at CMS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short right to Degner,Luke.
3rd and 2 at CMS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Mandell,Aiden.
4th and 2 at CMS2 Goodman,Will field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: Gouldin,Teddy, LS: Shuster,CJ), clock 06:22.
1st and 10 at CHI35 Goodman,Will kickoff 65 yards to the CMS00 Baynes,Kirby return 29 yards to the CMS29 (Arnholt,Adison).

Claremont-M-S 10-15 UChicago

Claremont-M-S at 06:15
1st and 10 at CMS29 Claremont-M-S drive start at 06:15.
1st and 10 at CMS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short right to Cotton,Mason.
2nd and 10 at CMS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short left to Cynkar,Anderson for 4 yards to the CMS33

(Shumard,Andrew).
3rd and 6 at CMS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short right to Cotton,Mason PENALTY CHI Pass

Interference (Sakashita,Stirling) 15 yards from CMS33 to CMS48, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CMS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 2 yards gain to the CMS50 (Cappellino,Aidan).
2nd and 8 at CMS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to DesJardins,Bryce broken up by Minton,Josh.
3rd and 8 at CMS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 32 yards gain to the CHI18 (Minton,Josh), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at CHI18 PENALTY CMS False Start (Kress,Andrew) 5 yards from CHI18 to CHI23. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CHI23 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CHI22 (Skowronski,Will).
2nd and 14 at CHI22 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short to Rosenberg,Daniel for 9 yards to the CHI13

(Cardona,Carlos).
3rd and 5 at CHI13 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short left to Cotton,Mason for 11 yards to the CHI02

(Cardona,Carlos), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at CHI2 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 1 yard gain to the CHI01 (Skowronski,Will).
2nd and 1 at CHI1 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CHI00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:27.
1st and 10 at CHI3 Brutto,Rich kick attempt good (H: Catron,James, LS: Tabb,Jonathan).
1st and 10 at CMS35 Brewer,Samuel kickoff 0 yards to the CMS35, out of bounds at CMS35.
1st and 10 at CMS35 CHI ball on CHI35.

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CMS will receive; CHI will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Goodman,Will kickoff 55 yards to the CMS10
Baynes,Kirby return 35 yards to the CMS45 (Marshall,Maceo), out of bounds. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Claremont-M-S 17-15 UChicago

UChicago at 01:27
1st and 10 at CHI35 UChicago drive start at 01:27.
1st and 10 at CHI35 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Solis,Diego.
2nd and 10 at CHI35 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack rush right for 8 yards gain to the CHI43, out of bounds at CHI43.
3rd and 2 at CHI43 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Nava,Aden for 7 yards to the CHI50 (Cryan,Connor), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Kang,Brendan for 7 yards to the CMS43, out of bounds at

CMS43.
2nd and 3 at CMS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Solis,Diego.
3rd and 3 at CMS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Nava,Aden for 13 yards to the CMS30 (Cryan,Connor), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS30 Timeout UChicago, clock 00:36.
1st and 10 at CMS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass intercepted by Bright,Thanio at CMS02 Bright,Thanio return 58 yards to the

CHI40 (High,Madden) PENALTY CMS Holding (Ramirez,Roman) 10 yards from CHI40 to CHI50.
1st and 10 at CMS30 CMS ball on CHI50.

Claremont-M-S at 00:02
1st and 10 at CHI50 Claremont-M-S drive start at 00:02.
1st and 10 at CHI50 No Huddle-Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short left to Cynkar,Anderson.
2nd and 10 at CHI50 End of game, clock 00:00.

Claremont-M-S 17-15 UChicago

Claremont-M-S at 14:44
1st and 9 at CMS45 Claremont-M-S drive start at 14:44.
1st and 9 at CMS45 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush right for 0 yards to the CMS45 (Rouse,Jim).
2nd and 9 at CMS45 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short left to Cynkar,Anderson for 8 yards to the CHI47

(Skowronski,Will).
3rd and 1 at CHI47 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush right for 2 yards loss to the CHI49 (Cardona,Carlos; Long,Arthur).
4th and 3 at CHI49 Brewer,Samuel punt 42 yards to the CHI07 Minton,Josh return 0 yards to the CHI07 (Costa,Elijah).

UChicago at 12:44
1st and 10 at CHI7 UChicago drive start at 12:44.
1st and 10 at CHI7 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Kyle rush for 2 yards loss to the CHI05 (Costa,Elijah).
2nd and 12 at CHI5 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CHI07 (Cryan,Connor).
3rd and 10 at CHI7 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CHI11 (Chang,Caleb; Asta,Joey).
4th and 6 at CHI11 Tan,Tad punt 38 yards to the CHI49 fair catch by Cotton,Mason at CHI49.

Claremont-M-S at 10:33
1st and 10 at CHI49 Claremont-M-S drive start at 10:33.
1st and 10 at CHI49 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter rush for 7 yards gain to the CHI42 (Partridge,Henry).
2nd and 3 at CHI42 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short left to Cotton,Mason for 0 yards to the CHI42

(Warden,Matthew).
3rd and 3 at CHI42 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short right to Cotton,Mason broken up by Minton,Josh.
4th and 3 at CHI42 Brewer,Samuel punt 30 yards to the CHI12, out of bounds at CHI12.

UChicago at 09:01
1st and 10 at CHI12 UChicago drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at CHI12 Shotgun Bommarito-Logan,Rhys rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CHI16 (Bright,Thanio; Littlefield,Benjamin).
2nd and 6 at CHI16 Shotgun Bommarito-Logan,Rhys rush right for 1 yard loss to the CHI15 (Posthauer,Joe).
3rd and 7 at CHI15 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden broken up by Thomas King,Emmett.
4th and 7 at CHI15 Tan,Tad punt 34 yards to the CHI49.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Claremont-M-S at 07:33
1st and 10 at CHI49 Claremont-M-S drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at CHI49 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 0 yards to the CHI49 (Skowronski,Will; Hassibi,Kourosh).
2nd and 10 at CHI49 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short middle to Carfaro,Caleb for 4 yards to the CHI45

(Cappellino,Aidan).
3rd and 6 at CHI45 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short right to Cotton,Mason broken up by Cardona,Carlos.
4th and 6 at CHI45 Brewer,Samuel punt 45 yards to the CHI00, Touchback.

UChicago at 06:19
1st and 10 at CHI20 UChicago drive start at 06:19.
1st and 10 at CHI20 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Solis,Diego for 5 yards to the CHI25 (Bright,Thanio).
2nd and 5 at CHI25 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short left to Kang,Brendan for 3 yards to the CHI28, End Of Play.
3rd and 2 at CHI28 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short middle to Nava,Aden for 7 yards to the CHI35 (Asta,Joey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI35 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short.
2nd and 10 at CHI35 Shotgun Markett,Michael rush for 1 yard loss to the CHI34 (Houk,Michael).
3rd and 11 at CHI34 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short middle to Mandell,Aiden for 5 yards to the CHI39 (O'Connell,Jacob).
4th and 6 at CHI39 Tan,Tad punt 39 yards to the CMS22 Cotton,Mason return 6 yards to the CMS28 (Weathers,Houston;

Cooper,Kaelen).

Claremont-M-S at 02:51
1st and 10 at CMS28 Claremont-M-S drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at CMS28 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 1 yard loss to the CMS27 (Cappellino,Aidan).
2nd and 11 at CMS27 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short right to DesJardins,Bryce.
3rd and 11 at CMS27 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short left to Cynkar,Anderson for 73 yards to the CHI00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:53, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI3 Brutto,Rich kick attempt good (H: Catron,James, LS: Tabb,Jonathan).
1st and 10 at CMS35 Brewer,Samuel kickoff 55 yards to the CHI10 James,Kyle return 16 yards to the CHI26 (Jackson,CJ).

Claremont-M-S 24-15 UChicago

UChicago at 01:47
1st and 10 at CHI26 UChicago drive start at 01:47.
1st and 10 at CHI26 Shotgun James,Kyle rush left for 0 yards to the CHI26 (Baynes,Kirby).
2nd and 10 at CHI26 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to James,Kyle for 1 yard loss to the CHI25 (Thomas King,Emmett).
3rd and 11 at CHI25 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Mandell,Aiden for 10 yards to the CHI35 (Bright,Thanio).

Claremont-M-S 24-15 UChicago

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 1 at CHI35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 1 at CHI35 Shotgun Bommarito-Logan,Rhys rush left for 0 yards to the CHI35 (O'Connell,Jacob; Chang,Caleb).

Claremont-M-S at 14:45
1st and 10 at CHI35 Claremont-M-S drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at CHI35 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 10 yards gain to the CHI25 (Shumard,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI25 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 10 yards gain to the CHI15 (Partridge,Henry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI15 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 0 yards to the CHI15 (Hassibi,Kourosh).
2nd and 10 at CHI15 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter rush right for 2 yards gain to the CHI13 (Sakashita,Stirling).
3rd and 8 at CHI13 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to Cotton,Mason.
4th and 8 at CHI13 Brutto,Rich field goal attempt from 30 yards NO GOOD blocked by Warden,Matthew (H: Catron,James, LS:

Tabb,Jonathan), clock 12:09, out of bounds at CHI20.

UChicago at 12:09
1st and 10 at CHI20 UChicago drive start at 12:09.
1st and 10 at CHI20 Shotgun James,Kyle rush left for 0 yards to the CHI20 (Thomas King,Emmett) PENALTY CHI Personal Foul

(Gadsden,Charles) 10 yards from CHI20 to CHI10. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at CHI10 Shotgun James,Kyle rush right for 0 yards to the CHI10 (Posthauer,Joe).
2nd and 20 at CHI10 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Nava,Aden for 5 yards to the CHI15 (Thomas King,Emmett).
3rd and 15 at CHI15 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden.
4th and 15 at CHI15 Tan,Tad punt 40 yards to the CMS45 Cotton,Mason return 5 yards to the CMS50 (Weathers,Houston) PENALTY

CMS Personal Foul (Zhou,Harry) 15 yards from CMS50 to CMS35.
4th and 15 at CHI15 CMS ball on CMS35.

Claremont-M-S at 10:02
1st and 10 at CMS35 Claremont-M-S drive start at 10:02.
1st and 10 at CMS35 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush for 3 yards loss to the CMS32 (Cappellino,Aidan; Warden,Matthew).



2nd and 13 at CMS32 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to DesJardins,Bryce broken up by Minton,Josh.
3rd and 13 at CMS32 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short right to Rosenberg,Daniel for 13 yards to the CMS45

(Cappellino,Aidan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS45 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 1 yard loss to the CMS44 (Gorbatenko,Mark).
2nd and 11 at CMS44 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CMS40 (Sakashita,Stirling), fumble by

Kuhlenkamp,Walter recovered by CHI Hassibi,Kourosh at CMS40, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

UChicago at 07:42
1st and 10 at CMS40 UChicago drive start at 07:42.
1st and 10 at CMS40 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden.
2nd and 10 at CMS40 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short broken up by Thomas King,Emmett.
3rd and 10 at CMS40 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Wiles,Wilke.
4th and 10 at CMS40 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass intercepted by Bright,Thanio at CMS33, End Of Play.

Claremont-M-S at 07:11
1st and 10 at CMS33 Claremont-M-S drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at CMS33 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass complete short right to Cynkar,Anderson for 0 yards to the CMS33

(Cardona,Carlos; Sakashita,Stirling).
2nd and 10 at CMS33 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush middle for 0 yards to the CMS33 (Sakashita,Stirling) PENALTY CMS Holding

(Benjamin,Owen) 10 yards from CMS33 to CMS23. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CMS23 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 3 yards gain to the CMS26 (Cappellino,Aidan).
3rd and 17 at CMS26 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter pass incomplete short to DesJardins,Bryce.
4th and 17 at CMS26 Brewer,Samuel punt 38 yards to the CHI36 fair catch by Markett,Michael at CHI36.

UChicago at 04:51
1st and 10 at CHI36 UChicago drive start at 04:51.
1st and 10 at CHI36 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Kang,Brendan for 5 yards to the CHI41 (Holden,Jack).
2nd and 5 at CHI41 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short middle to Mandell,Aiden for 19 yards to the CMS40 (Holden,Jack), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS40 Shotgun Ruff,Jack rush for 10 yards gain to the CMS30 (Jorgensen,Kobey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CMS30 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short to Mandell,Aiden for 2 yards to the CMS28 (Posthauer,Joe).
2nd and 8 at CMS28 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Wiles,Wilke broken up by Baynes,Kirby.
3rd and 8 at CMS28 PENALTY CHI Offside (High,Madden) 5 yards from CMS28 to CMS33. NO PLAY.
3rd and 13 at CMS33 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short right to Kang,Brendan.
4th and 13 at CMS33 Gouldin,Teddy rush middle for 5 yards loss to the CMS38 (Baynes,Kirby).

Claremont-M-S at 02:37
1st and 10 at CMS33 Claremont-M-S drive start at 02:37.
1st and 10 at CMS33 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush middle for 0 yards to the CMS33 (Cappellino,Aidan).
2nd and 10 at CMS33 Timeout UChicago, clock 02:23.
2nd and 10 at CMS33 Shotgun Edwards,Justin rush left for 0 yards to the CMS33 (Meyer,Zach).
3rd and 10 at CMS33 Timeout UChicago, clock 02:23.
3rd and 10 at CMS33 Shotgun Kuhlenkamp,Walter rush for 2 yards gain to the CMS35 (Rouse,Jim).
4th and 8 at CMS35 Brewer,Samuel punt 34 yards to the CHI31 fair catch by Markett,Michael at CHI31.

UChicago at 02:02
1st and 10 at CHI31 UChicago drive start at 02:02.
1st and 10 at CHI31 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short right to Nava,Aden.
2nd and 10 at CHI31 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Nava,Aden.
3rd and 10 at CHI31 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short middle to Kang,Brendan for 8 yards to the CHI39 (Posthauer,Joe).
4th and 2 at CHI39 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to James,Kyle for 7 yards to the CHI46 (Costa,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CHI46 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Wiles,Wilke.
2nd and 10 at CHI46 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short broken up by Gerber,Evan.
3rd and 10 at CHI46 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short left to Wiles,Wilke.
4th and 10 at CHI46 Shotgun Ruff,Jack pass incomplete short to Wiles,Wilke broken up by Chang,Caleb.

Claremont-M-S at 00:52
1st and 10 at CHI46 Claremont-M-S drive start at 00:52.
1st and 10 at CHI46 Kneel down by Kuhlenkamp,Walter at CHI46 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at CHI46 Kneel down by Kuhlenkamp,Walter at CHI46 for loss of 0 yards.
3rd and 10 at CHI46 End of game, clock 00:00.

Claremont-M-S 24-15 UChicago


